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PEW RESEARCH CENTER
SURVEY OF TWITTER USERS
FINAL TOPLINE
NOVEMBER 21 - DECEMBER 17, 2018
TOTAL N=2,791

ASK ALL:
TWITTER_USE About how often do you use or visit Twitter?
Nov 21-
Dec 17
2018
36 Several times a day
14 Once a day
21 A few times a week
6 Once a week
13 A few times a month
11 Once a month or less
* Refused
ASK ALL:
COMATTACH In general, how attached do you feel to your local community?
Nov 21-
Dec 17
2018
12 Very attached
47 Somewhat attached
33 Not too attached
7 Not at all attached
1 Refused
ASK ALL:
VOTED Which of the following statements best describes you:
Nov 21-
Dec 17
2018
27 I did not vote in the 2018 congressional election
11 I planned to vote but wasn't able to
60 I definitely voted in the 2018 congressional election
1 Refused
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ASK ALL:
TWAUTO

Nov 21-
Dec 17
2018
16
83
1

ASK ALL:
JOKE1

Nov 21-
Dec 17
2018
39
59

2

ASK ALL:
FAIRTRT

Nov 21-
Dec 17
2018
64

28

ASK ALL:
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Some websites, online games, and organizations ask for permission to post
tweets on behalf of others. Have you ever given permission for someone other
than you to post tweets on your behalf?

[RANDOMIZE ORDER OF RESPONSE OPTIONS; CAPTURE RANDOMIZATION]

Yes, I have given permission
No, I have not given permission
Refused

Which comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

[RANDOMIZE ORDER OF RESPONSE OPTIONS; CAPTURE RANDOMIZATION]

Offensive content online is too often excused as not a big deal
Many people take offensive content they see online too
seriously

Refused

Overall, in our country today, would you say that...

[RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2, WITH 3 ALWAYS LAST,
RECORD ORDER]

Blacks are treated less fairly than whites
Whites are treated less fairly than blacks
Both are treated about the same

No Answer

WOMENOPPS Which statement comes closer to your own views — even if neither is exactly

Nov 21-
Dec 17
2018
36

62

right?

[RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS, RECORD ORDER]

The obstacles that once made it harder for women than men to get ahead
are now largely gone

There are still significant obstacles that make it harder for women to get
ahead than men

No Answer
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ASK ALL:
IMMCULT2 Which statement comes closer to your own views — even if neither is exactly
right?
[RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS, RECORD ORDER]
Nov 21-
Dec 17
2018
33 The growing number of newcomers from other countries threatens
traditional American customs and values
66 The growing number of hewcomers from other countries strengthens
American society
2 No Answer
ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
Nov 21-
Dec 17
2018
21 Republican
36 Democrat
29 Independent
13 Something else
2 No Answer

ASK IF PARTY=3,4 OR DID NOT RESPOND TO PARTY [N=990]:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...
Nov 21-
Dec 17
2018
15 The Republican Party
25 The Democratic Party
4 No Answer

PROGRAMMING NOTE: RANDOMLY ASSIGN HALF OF RESPONDENTS ‘VERY LIBERAL' AT THE
TOP AND 'VERY CONSERVATIVE' AT THE BOTTOM, OTHER HALF SEES THE REVERSE, ALWAYS
KEEPING 10 AT THE TOP AND 0 AT THE BOTTOM EACH TIME. PLEASE KEEP DIRECTION OF
LABELING ACROSS THE THREE QUESTIONS THE SAME FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL RESPONDENT.

ASK ALL:

IDEOSELF Please click where you would place YOURSELF on the scale below. [RANDOM HALF
VERY LIBERAL AT THE TOP AND VERY CONSERVATIVE AT THE BOTTOM, OTHER
HALF SEES THE REVERSE, ALWAYS KEEPING 10 AT THE TOP AND O AT THE
BOTTOM EACH TIME. KEEP THE SCALE THE SAME FOR IDEODEM, IDEOREP, AND
IDEOSELF.]
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Nov 21-
Dec 17
2018
5 10 - Very conservative
3 9
6 8
6 7
9 6
26 5
10 4
12 3
9 2
5 1
7 0 - Very liberal
2 No Answer
ASK ALL:
POLTWEET Have you ever tweeted or retweeted about politics?
Nov 21-
Dec 17
2018

57 No

26 Yes, but not in the last 30 days

16 Yes, in the last 30 days

1 No Answer
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